TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Artisent, Inc.		07/15/2011	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ops-Core, Inc.	
Street Address:	15 Channel Center Street, Suite 104	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02210	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4057966	FAST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2027393001 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202.739.5965

jwashington@morganlewis.com, ateixeira@morganlewis.com, Email:

trademarks@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph E. Washington

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Attention: TMSU

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph E. Washington
Signature:	/Joseph E. Washington/

REEL: 004822 FRAME: 0679

TRADEMARK

Date:	07/17/2012
Total Attachments: 2	ORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT FAST (EYECUTED) (00033733)#nage1 tif

source=GENTEX- ARTISENT CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT FAST (EXECUTED) (00033733)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004822 FRAME: 0680

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT FAST

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004822 FRAME: 0681

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment is made by Artisent, Inc. (the "<u>Assignor</u>"), a Massachusetts corporation located at 15 Channel Center Street, Suite 104, Boston, MA 02210, in favor of Ops-Core, Inc. (the "<u>Assignee</u>"), a Massachusetts corporation located at 15 Channel Center Street, Suite 104, Boston, MA 02210.

WHEREAS, the Assignor was the owner of the mark FAST Plus Design, Reg. No. 4057966, (the "Mark") and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and desires to confirm having assigned all of its right, title, and interest in and to the said Mark to the Assignee;

WHEREAS, the Assignor did, on July 15, 2011, by separate instrument, assign all right, title and interest in and to the Mark; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby confirms and ratifies having assigned, transferred and set over to the Assignee, effective as of July 15, 2011, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, including the right to sue for and receive all damages from past infringements of the Mark arising prior to the effective date of the assignment, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

ARTISENT, INC.

Name: David C. Rogers

Title: President

RECORDED: 07/17/2012

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004822 FRAME: 0682